# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5373722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/26/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI HITEC PAPER FLENSBURG GMBH	08/26/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUBISHI HITEC PAPER EUROPE GMBH
Street Address:	NIEDERNHOLZ 23
City:	BIELEFELD
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	33699

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8470732
Patent Number:	8470734
Patent Number:	8524633
Patent Number:	8603943

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-883-4900

Email: bmetzler@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR
Address Line 1: 277 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4881-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. PONTANI
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. Pontani/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=English translation excerpt Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050092 FRAME: 0700

505326941

source=English translation excerpt Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH#page2.tif
source=English translation excerpt Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH#page3.tif
source=English translation excerpt Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH#page4.tif
source=English translation excerpt Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH#page5.tif
source=English translation excerpt Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH#page6.tif
source=English translation excerpt Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH#page7.tif
source=English translation excerpt Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH#page8.tif
source=English translation excerpt Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH#page9.tif
Source=English translation excerpt witsubish hir ec haper Europe Ciribi i#pages.tii

Company number Page 1 of 9

$\sim$	
ѿ	
1	
8	

4	w	2	-	No of entry
			a) Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Biclefeld GmbH  b) Biclefeld  c) Manufacture and sale of carbonless copy papers, coated special papers (cast coated paper) and further special papers.	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise
			DEM 23,000,000.00	Nominal or share capital
b) No.longer.a manager:	b) No.longer.a manager. Koji.Toyama, Bielefeld, bom.on. 31.05.1948	b) No.longer.a manager: Reinhold Löbbert, business graduate, Bielefeld	a) If one manager has been appointed, he represents the company alone. If several managers have been appointed, the company is represented by two managers or by one manager together with a procura holder. b) Manager: Heinz-Udo, Wellerdick, business graduate, Meerbusch Manager: Reinhold Löbbert, business graduate, Bielefeld Manager: Toshifumi, Mori, Düsseldorf, born on 30.01.1946 Manager: Koji Toyama, Bielefeld, born on 31.05.1948	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority
			Joint procura logether with a manager or another procura holder Gerhard Schoon, Herford Dieter, Baumgarten, Bielefeld	Procura 5
			a) Limited liability company Articles of association of 12.11.1992, most recently amended on 02.09.1999	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association     b) Other elements of legal constitution
a) 24.11.2004 Tegtmeier-	a) 01.07.2003 Schier	a) 24.07.2002 Asseburg b) Corrected ex officio, Reinhold Löbbert has not been a manager since 1994.	a) 12.06.2002 Panic b) Date of first registration: 03.02.1993 This sheet has been transferred to electronic format for continuation and thus replaces the previous register sheet. Approved on 12.06.2002.	a) Date of entry b) Remarks

∞	7	6	5		1	No of entry
c) The manufacture and sale of carbonless copy papers, coated special papers (cast coated paper) and further special papers. Furthermore, the company's object includes its participation in MPB Reast Estate GmbH & Co. KG as well as the management thereof, with unlimited liability being assumed. The company is entitled to undertake all transactions and measures which serve and promote					2	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise
					3	Nominal or share capital
b) No.longer.a manager: Toshifumi Mori. Düsseldorf. born on 30.01.1946 Manager: Nobuo. Saito. Bielefeld. born on 31.05.1947				Heinz-Udo Wellerdiek, business graduate, Meerbusch Meerbusch Manager; Johan van der Kruk, Augsburg, born on 09.03.1953	4	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority
	Joint procura together with a manager or another procura holder: Name corrected ex officio: Bernhard Bernd Tillmanns, Oelde, born on 30.04.1962	Joint procura together with a manager or another procura holder:  Bernhard Bernd Tillmann, Oelde, born on 30.04.1962	Procura cancelled: Dieter Baumgarten, Bielefeld		5	Procura
a)  The shareholders' meeting of 20.04.2007 resolved to amend Article 2 paragraph 1 of the Articles of association (object of the enterprise) and, in doing so, to change the object of the enterprise.					6	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution
a) 23.05.2007 Krause	a) 30.05.2005 Asseburg	a) 23.05.2005 Rohden	a) 15.02.2005 Tegtmeier- Erdmann	Erdmann	7	a) Date of entry b) Remarks

10	9	,	No of entry
		the aforementioned commercial purpose. In particular, it may also take participations in similar undertakings or establish or acquire such undertakings. The company is additionally entitled to establish representative offices, branch establishments and subsidiaries within the Federal Republic of Germany and abroad.	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise
		· ·	Nominal or share capital
b) No.longer.a manager: Lohan yan der Kruk. Augsburg, born on 09.03.1953	b) Representative authority amended, now: Manager: Lohan, van der Kruk, Augsburg, born on 09.03,1953 authorised to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company with himself on his own behalf or as a representative of a third party.  Representative authority amended, now: Manager: Nobuo Saito, Bielefeld, born on 31.05.1947 authorised to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company with himself on his own behalf or as a representative of a third party.		a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority
			Procura 5
			a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution  6
a) 12.11.2008 Tegtmeier- Erdmann	a) 19.05.2008 Tegtmeier- Erdmann		a) Date of entry b) Remarks

14	13	12	11 b) Bu Nii	1	No of a) entry b) door au est c) o (c) o
			b) Business address: Niedemholz 23, 33699 Bielefeld	2	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise
				3	Nominal or share capital
	b) Manager: Dr. Hiroshi. Tomimasu., Düsseldorf, born.on. 28.12.1958 authorised to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company, with himself on his own behalf or as a representative of a third party.  No longer a manager: No buo Saito, Bielefeld, born.on. 31.05.1947	b) Specific arrangements for representation amended, now.  Manager: Gethard, Schoon, Herford, born on. 20.05,1951. authorised to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company with himself on his own behalf or as a representative of a third party.	b) Manager: Gedhard Schoon, Herford, born on 20.05.1951	4	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority
Procura cancelled: Bernhard Bernd Tillmanns. Oelde, born on 30.04.1962  Joint procura together with a manager: Dr Dieter Becker, Georgsmarienhüte, born on			Procura cancelled: Gerhard Schoon, Herford, born on 20.05.1951	5	Procura
				6	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association     b) Other elements of legal constitution
a) 09.11.2009 Tegtmeier- Erdmann	a) 10.08.2009 Tegtmeier- Erdmann	a) 02.06.2009 Rohden	a) 02.02.2009 Rohden	7	a) Date of entry b) Remarks

		T			
17	16	15		1	No of entry
		a) Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Europe GmbH		2	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise
				3	Nominal or share capital
	b) Manager: Yasuhiro, Yamada, Tokyo, born on 08.04.1958			4	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority
Joint procura together with a manager:	Joint procura together with a manager: Volker Knutzen, Lanballigholz, born on, 11,04,1961 Wolfgang, Theis, Flensburg, born on, 01,07,1953 Claudia Lechtenberg, Tarp, born on, 28,10,1953		25.07.1955 Frank Löbbert, Leopoldshöhe, born on 23.09.1962	5	Procura
		a)  The shareholders' meeting of 26.08.2010 resolved to amend Article 1 (Company name and registered office) of the Articles of association (object of the enterprise) and, in doing so, to change the name of the company. In addition, Article 7 (Management) and Article 17 (Announcements) of the Articles of association were amended.  b)  In accordance with the merger agreement of 26.08.2010 and the resolutions of consent of the company's shareholders' meeting of 26.08.2010 and the shareholders' meeting of the transferring legal entity of 26.08.2010, the company, as the legal entity taking over, merged with Mitsubishi HiTec Paper Flensburg GmbH having its registered office in Flensburg (Flensburg District Court, HRB 2586 FL).		6	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association     b) Other elements of legal constitution
a) 27.10.2010	a) 21.10.2010 Tegtmeier- Erdmann	a) 15.10.2010 Meier		7	a) Date of entry b) Remarks

a) 17.02.2012		Joint procura together with a manager:				22
a) 13.01.2012 Draeger		Procura cancelled: Volket Knutzen. Langballigholz, born on 11.04.1961				21
a) 21.07.2011 Tegtmeier- Erdmann		Loint procura together with a manager or another procura holder: Andreas Jastrzembowski, Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock, born on 17.05.1957.				20
a) 09.03.2011 Tegtmeier- Erdmann			b) Manager: Hiroaki Kobayashi, Aomori/Japan, born on 04,06,1960 authorised to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company with himself on his own behalf or as a representative of a third party.			19
a) 10.02.2011 Tegtmeier- Erdmann			b) No.longer.a manager: Dr.Hiroshi Tomimasu, Düsseldorf, born on 28.12.1958			18
Tegtmeier- Erdmann b) Place of residence corrected ex officio		Volker Knutzen. Langballigholz, bom on 11.04.1961				
7	6	5	4	3	2	1
a) Date of entry b) Remarks	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution	Procura	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority	Nominal or share capital	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise	No of entry

		b) Manager: Migeo Matsunaga, Yokohama- Shigeo Matsunaga, Yokohama- shi/Kanagawa / Japan, born on 22.01.1966 authorised to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company with himself on his			26
		b) Arrangements for representation amended, now,  Manager. Shimsuke Imanishi, Bielefeld, born on 06.02, 1964 authorised to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company with himself on his own behalf or as a representative of a third party.			25
		No.longer.a manager: Hiroaki Kobayashi, Aomori/Japan, born on 04.06.1960 Manager: Shinsuke Imanishi, Bielefeld, born on 06.02.1964			24
	Procura cancelled: Jens-Holger Palandt, Landesbergen, born on 23.01.1970				23
	Jens-Holger, Palandt, Landesbergen, born on 23.01.1970				
6	5	4	3	2	ш
a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association b) Other elements of legal constitution	Procura	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority	Nominal or share capital	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise	No of entry

2%	27		No of entry
			a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise
			Nominal or share capital
No.longer.a  manager: Gerhard Schoon, Herford, born on 20.05.1951 No.longer.a  manager: Shinsuke Imanishi, Bielefeld, born on 06.02.1964 Manager: Dr Martin Schreer, Melle, born on 11.09.1959 authorised to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company with himself on his own behalf or as a representative of a third party.  Manager: Andreas Jastrzembowski, Schloβ Holte- Stukenbrock, born on 17.05.1957 authorised to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company with himself on his own behalf or as a representative of a third party.	No.longer.a manager: Shigeo MatsunagaYokohama: shi/Kanagawa / Japan, bom.on.22.01.1966	party.  No.longer.a  manager: Yasuhiro. Yamada, Tokyo / Japan, bom.on 08.04.1958	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority
Procura cancelled: Andreas Jastrzembowski, Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock, born on 17.05.1957			Procura 5
			a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association     b) Other elements of legal constitution
a) 26.01.2017 Draeger	a) 14.04.2016 Draeger		a) Date of entry b) Remarks

Commercial
Register B
Register B of Bielefeld
District Court

Retrieved on 04.07.2018	Printout
16:50	

Company number Page 9 of 9

HRB 34486

			hady managing disasters consul		d mainiant branch
	b) Other elements of legal constitution		b) Board of management, governing		business address,
b) Remarks	of association		representation	capital	ered office, branch,
a) Date of ent	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles	Procura	are a) General arrangements for	Nominal or share	пу пате

30		29	1	No of entry
			2	a) Company name b) Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch establishments c) Object of the enterprise
			3	Nominal or share capital
			4	a) General arrangements for representation b) Board of management, governing body, managing directors, general partners, managers, persons entitled to represent the company and special representative authority
Procura cancelled: Wolfgang Theis, Flensburg, born on 01.07.1953	Joint procura together with a manager: Jörg Dittombee, Bielefeld, born on 24.01.1964	Procura cancelled: Claudia Lechlenberg, Tarp, born on 28.10.1953	5	Procura
			6	a) Legal form, start-up, statutes or articles of association     b) Other elements of legal constitution
a) 07.02.2018 Draeger		a) 23.01.2018 Draeger	7	a) Date of entry b) Remarks

REEL: 050092 FRAME: 0710 RECORDED: 02/13/2019